PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sensotherm Temperatursensorik GmbH	11/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERU Atkiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Moerikestrasse 155
City:	Ludwigsburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-71636

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6617956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-474-8400 Phone:

Email: eptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, Ste L

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCHO0361

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 3

source=2010-2-12_Assignment_SCHO0361#page1.tif source=2010-2-12_Assignment_SCHO0361#page2.tif source=2010-2-12_Assignment_SCHO0361#page3.tif

PATENT 501092330 REEL: 023928 FRAME: 0425

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

•
PATENT
For:U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For:U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention): Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality
Sensotherm Temperatursensorik GmbH, Kreuzsteinstraße la D-90411 Nürnberg
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to
ASSIGNEE:
Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality BERU Aktiengesellschaft, Mörikestraße 155 D-71636 Ludwigsburg
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following) **The entire right, title and interest**
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check:the:following.box.if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority;
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Platinum temperature sensor and method for producing same
Attorney File No.:

PATENT REEL: 023928 FRAME: 0426

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))

and v	which is found in:				-	
(a)	U.S. patent applicat	tion executed on even	date herewith.			
(b)		tion executed on		·		
(c)	U.S. patent applicat X U.S. Patent No	tion Serial No.	filed on			
(d)			issued on	09.	September	2003
(e)	U.S. provisional pate	ent application filed				
t		e of address to which of arding patent maintenders.	•			
	(also ched	ck (e) if foreign application	(s) is also being comp	oleted)		
(f)	and any legal eq to claim priority.	uivalent thereof in a fo	reign country, inclu	uding t	the right	
conti	in and to, all Letters Pater nuation, division, renewal, nination thereof		-			
or wil	ASSIGNOR hereby cover the made or entered into v	<u> </u>				
as m litigat repre and e	ASSIGNOR further covertiment facts and documents ay be known and accessible ion or proceeding related the sentatives any and all paper inforce all application, said in accessary or desirable to care	ple to ASSIGNOR and hereto and will promptl rs, instruments or affida nvention and said Lette	will, upon its reque on and said Letters will testify as to t y execute and deli wits required to ap as Patent and said	est, be Pate he sai iver to ply for	provided pror nt and legal ed me in any inte ASSIGNEE d obtain, maint	uivalents rference, r its legal ain, issue
as m litigat repre and e be ne	rtiment facts and documents ay be known and accessib ion or proceeding related the sentatives any and all pape nforce all application, said in	s relating to said inventioned and selection in ASSIGNOR and hereto and will promptlers; instruments or affidation and said Lettery out the purposes the	will, upon its reque on and said Letters will festify as to to y execute and deli wits required to ap its Patent and said ereof:	est, be s Pate he sai iver to ply for equiva	provided pror nt and legal ed me in any inte ASSIGNEE d obtain, maint alents thereofy	uivalents rference, r its legal ain, issue
as m litigat repre and e be ne	rtiment facts and documents ay be known and accessibion or proceeding related the sentatives any and all paper inforce all application, said incessary or desirable to car	s relating to said invention of the to ASSIGNOR and hereto and will promptlers; instruments or affidativention and said Lettery out the purposes the have hereunto set han	will, upon its reque on and said Letters will testify as to to y execute and deli- ivits required to ap- its Patent and said ereof.	est, be s.P.ate he san iver to ply for equive	provided provint and legal ed me in any interest ASSIGNEE do not allow the reofver allow 2009	uivalents rference, r its legal ain, issue
as m litigat repre and e be ne	rtiment facts and documents ay be known and accessible ion or proceeding related the sentatives any and all paper inforce all application, said incessary or desirable to care (TNESS WHEREOF, I/We (Date of Signing)	s relating to said invention of the to ASSIGNOR and hereto and will promptlers; instruments or affidativention and said Lettery out the purposes the have hereunto set han	will, upon its reque on and said Letters will testify as to to y execute and deli- ivits required to ap- its Patent and said ereof.	est, be s.P.ate he san iver to ply for equive	provided provint and legal ed me in any interest ASSIGNEE do not allow the reofver allow 2009	uivalents rference, r its legal ain, issue
as m litigat repre and e be ne	rtiment facts and documents ay be known and accessible ion or proceeding related the sentatives any and all paper inforce all application, said incessary or desirable to care (TNESS WHEREOF, I/We (Date of Signing)	s relating to said invention of the to ASSIGNOR and hereto and will promptlers; instruments or affidativention and said Lettery out the purposes the have hereunto set han	will, upon its reque on and said Letters will testify as to to y execute and deli- ivits required to ap- its Patent and said ereof.	est, be s.P.ate he san iver to ply for equive	provided provint and legal ed me in any interest ASSIGNEE do not allow the reofver allow 2009	uivalents rference, r its legal ain, issue
as m litigat repre and e be ne	rtiment facts and documents ay be known and accessible ion or proceeding related the sentatives any and all paper inforce all application, said incessary or desirable to care (TNESS WHEREOF, I/We (Date of Signing)	s relating to said invention of the to ASSIGNOR and hereto and will promptlers; instruments or affidativention and said Lettery out the purposes the have hereunto set han	will, upon its reque on and said Letters will testify as to to we execute and deli- wits required to ap- its Patent and said ereof. d and seal this	est, be s.P.ate he san iver to ply for equive	provided provint and legal ed me in any interest ASSIGNEE do not allow the reofver allow 2009	uivalents rference, r its legal ain, issue
as m litigat repre and e be ne	rtiment facts and documents ay be known and accessible ion or proceeding related the sentatives any and all paper inforce all application, said incessary or desirable to care (TNESS WHEREOF, I/We (Date of Signing)	s relating to said invention of the to: ASSIGNOR and hereto and will promptlers, instruments or affidation and said Lettery out the purposes the have hereunto set han the as the date of execution of	will, upon its reque on and said Letters will testify as to to we execute and deli- wits required to ap- its Patent and said ereof. d and seal this	est, be s.P.ate he san iver to ply for equive	provided provint and legal ed me in any interest ASSIGNEE do not allow the reofver allow 2009	uivalents rference, r its legal ain, issue
as m litigat repre and e be ne	rtiment facts and documents ay be known and accessible ion or proceeding related the sentatives any and all paper inforce all application, said incessary or desirable to care (TNESS WHEREOF, I/We (Date of Signing)	s relating to said invention of the to: ASSIGNOR and hereto and will promptlers, instruments or affidation and said Lettery out the purposes the have hereunto set han the as the date of execution of	will, upon its reque on and said Letters will testify as to to we execute and deli- wits required to ap- its Patent and said ereof. d and seal this	est, be s.P.ate he san iver to ply for equive	provided provint and legal ed me in any interest ASSIGNEE do not allow the reofver allow 2009	uivalents rference, r its legal ain, issue
as m litigat repre and e be ne IN WI	rtiment facts and documents ay be known and accessition or proceeding related the sentatives any and all paper inforce all application, said incessary or desirable to care (TNESS WHEREOF, I/We (Date of Signing) Date of signing must be the same	s relating to said inventioned to ASSIGNOR and hereto and will promptlers; instruments or affidancention and said Lettery out the purposes the have hereunto set han set the date of execution of Signature of ASSIGN	will, upon its requent on and said Letters will testify as to the execute and delivits required to appropriate and said ereof. In and seal this	est, be s.P.ate he san iver to ply for equive	provided provint and legal ed me in any interest ASSIGNEE do not allow the reofver allow 2009	uivalents rference, r its legal ain, issue
as m litigat repre and e be ne IN WI	rtiment facts and documents ay be known and accessible ion or proceeding related the sentatives any and all paper inforce all application, said incessary or desirable to care (TNESS WHEREOF, I/We (Date of Signing)	s relating to said inventioned to ASSIGNOR and hereto and will promptlers; instruments or affidancention and said Lettery out the purposes the have hereunto set han set the date of execution of Signature of ASSIGN	will, upon its requent on and said Letters will testify as to the execute and delivits required to appropriate and said ereof. In and seal this	est, be s.P.ate he san iver to ply for equive	provided provint and legal ed me in any interest ASSIGNEE do not allow the reofver allow 2009	uivalents rference, r its legal ain, issue
as m litigat repre and e be ne IN WI	rtiment facts and documents ay be known and accessition or proceeding related the sentatives any and all paper inforce all application, said incessary or desirable to care (TNESS WHEREOF, I/We (Date of Signing) Date of signing must be the same	s relating to said inventioned ASSIGNOR and hereto and will promptlers, instruments or affidancention and said Lettery out the purposes the have hereunto set han set he date of execution of Signature of ASSIGN	will, upon its reques on and said Letters will testify as to to execute and delivits required to appropriate to an ereof. d and seal this	est, be s.P.ate he san iver to ply for equiva 3. N	provided provint and legal ed me in any interest ASSIGNEE de control of the contr	uivalents erference, rits:legal ain, issue hich may
as m litigat repre and e be ne IN WI	rtiment facts and documents ay be known and accessition or proceeding related the sentatives any and all paper inforce all application, said incessary or desirable to care (TNESS WHEREOF, I/We (Date of Signing) Date of signing must be the same	s relating to said inventioned ASSIGNOR and hereto and will promptlers, instruments or affidancention and said Lettery out the purposes the have hereunto set han set he date of execution of Signature of ASSIGN	will, upon its requent on and said Letters will testify as to the execute and delivits required to appropriate and said ereof. In and seal this	est, be s.P.ate he san iver to ply for equiva 3. N	provided provint and legal ed me in any interest ASSIGNEE de control of the contr	uivalents erference, rits:legal ain, issue hich may
as m litigat repre and e be ne IN WI	rtiment facts and documents ay be known and accessition or proceeding related the sentatives any and all paper inforce all application, said incessary or desirable to care (TNESS WHEREOF, I/We (Date of Signing) Date of signing must be the same	s relating to said inventioned ASSIGNOR and hereto and will promptlers, instruments or affidancention and said Lettery out the purposes the have hereunto set han set he date of execution of Signature of ASSIGN	will, upon its reques on and said Letters will testify as to to execute and delivits required to appropriate to an ereof. d and seal this	est, be s.P.ate he san iver to ply for equiva 3. N	provided provint and legal ed me in any interest ASSIGNEE de control of the contr	uivalents erference, rits:legal ain, issue hich may

PATENT REEL: 023928 FRAME: 0427

	NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. Notarization or Legalization Page Added.	
	AMI · W. Ibi fs1v	INOTATIZATION OF LEGALIZATION PAGE ACCIDENT.	
		,	
	•		
	• .		
	: .		
	-		
•			
	1 (* 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		
	· ·		
-			
	i		
+ }			

PATENT REEL: 023928 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 02/12/2010